Region 11 North Central Texas 9/13/2019, 5:18 PM
Total Annual
) Percent [2018
Targeted Openings change Median |Typical Education Needed
Area Title Occ Code |Occupational Title i (projected i )
Occupation I 2016- Annual [for Entry into Occupation
2026 Wage
2016-2026) &
North Central Texas  35-0000 Food Preparation and Serving Related Occupations No 25009 43.4% $20,271 Information not available
North Central Texas  43-0000 Office and Administrative Support Occupations No 22544 19.0% $35,704 Information not available
North Central Texas  41-0000 Sales and Related Occupations No 18893 23.2% $27,337 Information not available
North Central Texas  35-3000 Food and Beverage Serving Workers No 16000 47.0% #N/A  Information not available
North Central Texas 41-2000 Retail Sales Workers No 12201 21.0% #N/A Information not available
North Central Texas  53-0000 Transportation and Material Moving Occupations No 10045 22.4% $32,469 Information not available
North Central Texas  25-0000 Education, Training, and Library Occupations No 9593 36.1% $52,848 Information not available
No formal educational
North Central Texas  35-3021 Combined Food Preparation and Serving Workers, Including Fast Food No 9311 53.4% $19,667 credential
North Central Texas  11-0000 Management Occupations No 7016 24.0% $102,877 Information not available
North Central Texas  51-0000 Production Occupations No 6898 14.7% $32,747 Information not available
North Central Texas  39-0000 Personal Care and Service Occupations No 6826 26.8% $20,999 Information not available
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Region 11

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

41-2031

47-0000

13-0000

43-4000

43-9000

25-2000

49-0000

41-2011

37-0000

35-2000

53-7000

39-9000

North Central Texas

Retail Salespersons

Construction and Extraction Occupations

Business and Financial Operations Occupations

Information and Record Clerks

Other Office and Administrative Support Workers

Preschool, Primary, Secondary, and Special Education School Teachers

Installation, Maintenance, and Repair Occupations

Cashiers

Building and Grounds Cleaning and Maintenance Occupations

Cooks and Food Preparation Workers

Material Moving Workers

Other Personal Care and Service Workers
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No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

6217

5857

5630

5589

5383

5177

5087

5058

4986

4966

4836

4779

22.1%

28.9%

26.8%

22.7%

16.2%

38.1%

27.1%

18.3%

35.8%

36.7%

22.9%

26.9%

9/13/2019, 5:18 PM

No formal educational
$22,551 credential

$38,834 Information not available

$69,796 Information not available

#N/A  Information not available

#N/A  Information not available

#N/A Information not available

$42,630 Information not available

No formal educational
$21,610 credential

$26,053 Information not available

#N/A  Information not available

#N/A  Information not available

#N/A  Information not available



Region 11

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

29-0000

35-3031

43-9061

53-3000

47-2000

11-9000

15-0000

43-5000

31-0000

15-1100

49-9021

13-1000

North Central Texas

Healthcare Practitioners and Technical Occupations

Waiters and Waitresses

Office Clerks, General

Motor Vehicle Operators

Construction Trades Workers

Other Management Occupations

Computer and Mathematical Occupations

Material Recording, Scheduling, Dispatching, and Distributing Workers

Healthcare Support Occupations

Computer Occupations

Heating, Air Conditioning, and Refrigeration Mechanics and Installers

Business Operations Specialists
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No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

4713

4304

4278

4219

4212

4075

3925

3897

3832

3757

3409

3403

33.1%

40.9%

15.0%

22.2%

29.6%

21.9%

31.6%

23.3%

29.9%

31.1%

23.5%

26.4%

9/13/2019, 5:18 PM

$65,914 Information not available

No formal educational
$18,576 credential

High school diploma or
$34,321 equivalent

#N/A  Information not available

#N/A  Information not available

#N/A  Information not available

$92,538 Information not available

#N/A  Information not available

$30,122 Information not available

#N/A  Information not available

Postsecondary nondegree
$43,586 award

#N/A Information not available



Region 11

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

43-6000

43-3000

37-2000

43-4051

53-7062

49-9000

43-5081

29-1000

35-9000

41-3000

33-0000

13-2000

North Central Texas

Secretaries and Administrative Assistants

Financial Clerks

Building Cleaning and Pest Control Workers

Customer Service Representatives

Laborers and Freight, Stock, and Material Movers, Hand

Other Installation, Maintenance, and Repair Occupations

Stock Clerks and Order Fillers

Health Diagnosing and Treating Practitioners

Other Food Preparation and Serving Related Workers

Sales Representatives, Services

Protective Service Occupations

Financial Specialists
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No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

3169

3166

3074

2795

2508

2500

2474

2470

2353

2349

2296

2227

15.3%

16.8%

34.6%

22.0%

25.8%

30.5%

26.2%

35.2%

39.1%

29.0%

27.3%

27.4%

9/13/2019, 5:18 PM

#N/A Information not available

#N/A  Information not available

#N/A  Information not available

High school diploma or
$34,659 equivalent

No formal educational
$28,928 credential

#N/A Information not available

High school diploma or
$26,113 equivalent

#N/A Information not available

#N/A  Information not available

#N/A  Information not available

$44,723 Information not available

#N/A  Information not available
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North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

29-2000

51-9000

35-2014

39-9011

37-2011

25-3000

39-9021

45-0000

45-2000

21-0000

53-3032

North Central Texas

Health Technologists and Technicians

Other Production Occupations

Cooks, Restaurant

Childcare Workers

Janitors and Cleaners, Except Maids and Housekeeping Cleaners

Other Teachers and Instructors

Personal Care Aides

Farming, Fishing, and Forestry Occupations

Agricultural Workers

Community and Social Service Occupations

Heavy and Tractor-Trailer Truck Drivers
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No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

2160

2109

2067

2028

1999

1923

1923

1915

1900

1822

1813

30.2%

14.7%

49.0%

24.3%

34.9%

36.9%

32.0%

17.7%

17.7%

18.6%

21.7%

9/13/2019, 5:18 PM

#N/A  Information not available

#N/A  Information not available

No formal educational
$25,222 credential

High school diploma or
$20,252 equivalent

No formal educational
$24,418 credential

#N/A  Information not available

High school diploma or
$19,837 equivalent

$22,288 Information not available

#N/A  Information not available

$52,650 Information not available

Postsecondary nondegree
$41,833 award
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North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas
North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

31-1000

41-1000

41-4000
25-2021

35-1000

43-6014

51-4000

31-9000

17-0000

37-3000

11-1000

35-1012

53-1021

North Central Texas

Nursing, Psychiatric, and Home Health Aides

Supervisors of Sales Workers

Sales Representatives, Wholesale and Manufacturing
Elementary School Teachers, Except Special Education

Supervisors of Food Preparation and Serving Workers

Secretaries and Administrative Assistants, Except Legal, Medical, and
Executive

Metal Workers and Plastic Workers

Other Healthcare Support Occupations

Architecture and Engineering Occupations

Grounds Maintenance Workers

Top Executives
First-Line Supervisors of Food Preparation and Serving Workers

First-Line Supervisors of Helpers, Laborers, and Material Movers, Hand
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No

No

No
Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

1764

1754

1746
1743

1691

1690

1677

1624

1618

1602

1600

1598

1569

26.2%

24.3%

26.1%
39.3%

42.8%

10.1%

16.1%

32.8%

25.0%

37.7%

26.1%

43.6%

17.4% -

9/13/2019, 5:18 PM

#N/A Information not available

#N/A  Information not available

#N/A  Information not available
$57,427 Bachelor's degree

#N/A  Information not available

High school diploma or
$35,450 equivalent

#N/A  Information not available

#N/A  Information not available

$83,648 Information not available

#N/A  Information not available

#N/A Information not available
High school diploma or
$35,907 equivalent
High school diploma or
equivalent



Region 11

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

North Central Texas

43-3031

11-1021

37-3011

Bookkeeping, Accounting, and Auditing Clerks

General and Operations Managers

Landscaping and Groundskeeping Workers

North Central Texas
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No

Yes

No

1555

1533

1489
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16.4% $40,655 Some college, no degree

26.6% $100,351 Bachelor's degree

No formal educational
37.7% $27,849 credential



