Area Title	Occ Code	Occupational Title	Targeted Occupation	Total Annual Openings (projected each year 2016-2026)	change 2016-	2018 Median Annual Wage	Typical Education Needed for Entry into Occupation
North Central Texas	35-0000	Food Preparation and Serving Related Occupations	No	25009	43.4%	\$20,271	Information not available
North Central Texas	43-0000	Office and Administrative Support Occupations	No	22544	19.0%	\$35,704	Information not available
North Central Texas	41-0000	Sales and Related Occupations	No	18893	23.2%	\$27,337	Information not available
North Central Texas	35-3000	Food and Beverage Serving Workers	No	16000	47.0%	#N/A	Information not available
North Central Texas	41-2000	Retail Sales Workers	No	12201	21.0%	#N/A	Information not available
North Central Texas	53-0000	Transportation and Material Moving Occupations	No	10045	22.4%	\$32,469	Information not available
North Central Texas	25-0000	Education, Training, and Library Occupations	No	9593	36.1%	\$52,848	Information not available
North Central Texas	35-3021	Combined Food Preparation and Serving Workers, Including Fast Food	No	9311	53.4%	\$19,667	No formal educational credential
North Central Texas	11-0000	Management Occupations	No	7016	24.0%	\$102,877	Information not available
North Central Texas	51-0000	Production Occupations	No	6898	14.7%	\$32,747	Information not available
North Central Texas	39-0000	Personal Care and Service Occupations	No	6826	26.8%	\$20,999	Information not available

North Central Texas	41-2031	Retail Salespersons	No	6217	22.1%	No formal educational \$22,551 credential
North Central Texas	47-0000	Construction and Extraction Occupations	No	5857	28.9%	\$38,834 Information not available
North Central Texas	13-0000	Business and Financial Operations Occupations	No	5630	26.8%	\$69,796 Information not available
North Central Texas	43-4000	Information and Record Clerks	No	5589	22.7%	#N/A Information not available
North Central Texas	43-9000	Other Office and Administrative Support Workers	No	5383	16.2%	#N/A Information not available
North Central Texas	25-2000	Preschool, Primary, Secondary, and Special Education School Teachers	No	5177	38.1%	#N/A Information not available
North Central Texas	49-0000	Installation, Maintenance, and Repair Occupations	No	5087	27.1%	\$42,630 Information not available
North Central Texas	41-2011	Cashiers	No	5058	18.3%	No formal educational \$21,610 credential
North Central Texas	37-0000	Building and Grounds Cleaning and Maintenance Occupations	No	4986	35.8%	\$26,053 Information not available
North Central Texas	35-2000	Cooks and Food Preparation Workers	No	4966	36.7%	#N/A Information not available
North Central Texas	53-7000	Material Moving Workers	No	4836	22.9%	#N/A Information not available
North Central Texas	39-9000	Other Personal Care and Service Workers	No	4779	26.9%	#N/A Information not available

North Central Texas	29-0000	Healthcare Practitioners and Technical Occupations	No	4713	33.1%	\$65,914 Information not available
North Central Texas	35-3031	Waiters and Waitresses	No	4304	40.9%	No formal educational \$18,576 credential
North Central Texas	43-9061	Office Clerks, General	No	4278	15.0%	High school diploma or \$34,321 equivalent
North Central Texas	53-3000	Motor Vehicle Operators	No	4219	22.2%	#N/A Information not available
North Central Texas	47-2000	Construction Trades Workers	No	4212	29.6%	#N/A Information not available
North Central Texas	11-9000	Other Management Occupations	No	4075	21.9%	#N/A Information not available
North Central Texas	15-0000	Computer and Mathematical Occupations	No	3925	31.6%	\$92,538 Information not available
North Central Texas	43-5000	Material Recording, Scheduling, Dispatching, and Distributing Workers	No	3897	23.3%	#N/A Information not available
North Central Texas	31-0000	Healthcare Support Occupations	No	3832	29.9%	\$30,122 Information not available
North Central Texas	15-1100	Computer Occupations	No	3757	31.1%	#N/A Information not available
North Central Texas	49-9021	Heating, Air Conditioning, and Refrigeration Mechanics and Installers	Yes	3409	23.5%	Postsecondary nondegree \$43,586 award
North Central Texas	13-1000	Business Operations Specialists	No	3403	26.4%	#N/A Information not available

North Central Texas	43-6000	Secretaries and Administrative Assistants	No	3169	15.3%	#N/A Information not available
North Central Texas	43-3000	Financial Clerks	No	3166	16.8%	#N/A Information not available
North Central Texas	37-2000	Building Cleaning and Pest Control Workers	No	3074	34.6%	#N/A Information not available
North Central Texas	43-4051	Customer Service Representatives	No	2795	22.0%	High school diploma or \$34,659 equivalent
North Central Texas	53-7062	Laborers and Freight, Stock, and Material Movers, Hand	No	2508	25.8%	No formal educational \$28,928 credential
North Central Texas	49-9000	Other Installation, Maintenance, and Repair Occupations	No	2500	30.5%	#N/A Information not available
North Central Texas	43-5081	Stock Clerks and Order Fillers	No	2474	26.2%	High school diploma or \$26,113 equivalent
North Central Texas	29-1000	Health Diagnosing and Treating Practitioners	No	2470	35.2%	#N/A Information not available
North Central Texas	35-9000	Other Food Preparation and Serving Related Workers	No	2353	39.1%	#N/A Information not available
North Central Texas	41-3000	Sales Representatives, Services	No	2349	29.0%	#N/A Information not available
North Central Texas	33-0000	Protective Service Occupations	No	2296	27.3%	\$44,723 Information not available
North Central Texas	13-2000	Financial Specialists	No	2227	27.4%	#N/A Information not available

North Central Texas	29-2000	Health Technologists and Technicians	No	2160	30.2%	#N/A Information not available
North Central Texas	51-9000	Other Production Occupations	No	2109	14.7%	#N/A Information not available
North Central Texas	35-2014	Cooks, Restaurant	No	2067	49.0%	No formal educational \$25,222 credential
North Central Texas	39-9011	Childcare Workers	No	2028	24.3%	High school diploma or \$20,252 equivalent
North Central Texas	37-2011	Janitors and Cleaners, Except Maids and Housekeeping Cleaners	No	1999	34.9%	No formal educational \$24,418 credential
North Central Texas	25-3000	Other Teachers and Instructors	No	1923	36.9%	#N/A Information not available
North Central Texas	39-9021	Personal Care Aides	No	1923	32.0%	High school diploma or \$19,837 equivalent
North Central Texas	45-0000	Farming, Fishing, and Forestry Occupations	No	1915	17.7%	\$22,288 Information not available
North Central Texas	45-2000	Agricultural Workers	No	1900	17.7%	#N/A Information not available
North Central Texas	21-0000	Community and Social Service Occupations	No	1822	18.6%	\$52,650 Information not available
North Central Texas	53-3032	Heavy and Tractor-Trailer Truck Drivers	Yes	1813	21.7%	Postsecondary nondegree \$41,833 award

North Central Texas	31-1000	Nursing, Psychiatric, and Home Health Aides	No	1764	26.2%	#N/A Information not available
North Central Texas	41-1000	Supervisors of Sales Workers	No	1754	24.3%	#N/A Information not available
North Central Texas North Central Texas	41-4000 25-2021	Sales Representatives, Wholesale and Manufacturing Elementary School Teachers, Except Special Education	No Yes	1746 1743	26.1% 39.3%	#N/A Information not available \$57,427 Bachelor's degree
North Central Texas	35-1000	Supervisors of Food Preparation and Serving Workers	No	1691	42.8%	#N/A Information not available
North Central Texas	43-6014	Secretaries and Administrative Assistants, Except Legal, Medical, and Executive	No	1690	10.1%	High school diploma or \$35,450 equivalent
North Central Texas	51-4000	Metal Workers and Plastic Workers	No	1677	16.1%	#N/A Information not available
North Central Texas	31-9000	Other Healthcare Support Occupations	No	1624	32.8%	#N/A Information not available
North Central Texas	17-0000	Architecture and Engineering Occupations	No	1618	25.0%	\$83,648 Information not available
North Central Texas	37-3000	Grounds Maintenance Workers	No	1602	37.7%	#N/A Information not available
North Central Texas	11-1000	Top Executives	No	1600	26.1%	#N/A Information not available High school diploma or
North Central Texas	35-1012	First-Line Supervisors of Food Preparation and Serving Workers	No	1598	43.6%	\$35,907 equivalent
North Central Texas	53-1021	First-Line Supervisors of Helpers, Laborers, and Material Movers, Hand	Yes	1569	17.4% -	High school diploma or equivalent

North Central Texas	43-3031	Bookkeeping, Accounting, and Auditing Clerks	No	1555	16.4%	\$40,655 Some college, no degree
North Central Texas	11-1021	General and Operations Managers	Yes	1533	26.6%	\$100,351 Bachelor's degree
North Central Texas	37-3011	Landscaping and Groundskeeping Workers	No	1489	37.7%	No formal educational \$27,849 credential